

$\blacksquare$

02-26-2007 41 58	Docket No.: 1508-15 PCT/US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	DRM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	IAPIVALLE VILLEB 200V V
	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     KIM, Seong-Jin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LEE, Ho-Seong	Name: RSTECH CORPORATION
YUN, Jin-Won KIM, Ho-Cheol	Address: #306, Venture Town Jangyoungsilgwan
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1688-5, Sinil-dong, Daeduk-gu
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Daejeon State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP: 306-230
Execution Date: 02/12/07	Country, Acquaint of Azoron Zii . 200 - 20
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ludomir A. Budzyn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 40,540	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
6900 Jericho Turnpike	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Syosset State/Prov.: NY	08-2461
Country: USA ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  February 16, 2007  Signature  Date

8866666

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMANTA ROCULOTATIO 16 FEB 2007

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNOR:**

NAME	ADDRESS	
KIM, Seong-Jin	#607-1504, Yeolmaemaeul, 880, Jijok-dong, Yusung-ku, Daejeon, 305-330, Republic of Korea	
LEE, Ho-Seong	#506-603, Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yusung-ku, Daejeon, 305-762, Republic of Korea	
YUN, Jin-Won	#103, Ailhousing, 206-2, Bongsan-dong, Yusung-ku, Daejeon, 305-506, Republic of Korea	
KIM, Ho-Cheol	#103, Ailhousing, 206-2, Bongsan-dong, Yusung-ku, Daejeon, 305-506, Republic of Korea	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

NAME	ADDRESS
RSTECH CORPORATION	#306, Venture Town Jangyoungsilgwan, 1688-5, Sinil-dong, Daeduk-gu, Daejeon, 306-230, Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

## PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF GLYCIDYL DERIVATEIVS

wnich applie	cation was
--------------	------------

$\boxtimes$	(a) executed by the undersigned on	February 12, 2007	
	(b) filed as Serial No.	on	

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0726 and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our hand and seal

February 12, 2007	KIM, Seang-Jin
Date	INVENTOR
	NAME: KIM, Seong-Jin
February 12, 2007	Lee, Hoseong
Date	INVENTOR
	NAME: LEE, Ho-Seong
February 12, 2007	Yun, Jin-Won
Date	INVENTOR
	NAME: YUN, Jin-Won
February 12, 2007	Kin, Hocheol
Date	INVENTOR
	NAME: KIM, Ho-Cheol

0699P/2

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0727

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Docket No.: 1508-15 PCT/US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY 11/660491

	SONLY 11/660491
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	18 FEB 2007
KIM, Seong-Jin LEE, Ho-Seong YUN, Jin-Won	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  lame: RSTECH CORPORATION  .ddress: #306, Venture Town Jangyoungsilgwan
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1688-5, Sinil-dong, Daeduk-gu
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	city: <u>Daejeon</u> State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP: 306-230
Execution Date: 02/12/07	
	dditional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 40,540	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
6900 Jericho Turnpike	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	. Deposit account number:
City: Syosset State/Prov.: NY	08-2461
Country: USA ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ludomir A. Budzyn	February 16, 2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 02/16/2007** 

**REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0728**